

FILED
Court of Appeals
Division II
State of Washington
11/6/2019 8:00 AM

Washington State Court of Appeals Division II

Stephanie Lynne Moffett

Appellee

v.

David B.D. James

Appellant

On Appeal from Pierce County Superior Courts, Washington State

No.18-3-01265-1, Honorable Timothy Ashcraft

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

David B.D. James

1517 8th ave ct se

Puyallup, WA 98372

(253) 287-6150

Respondent/Appellant

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	2
II.	RULES AND REGULATIONS.....	3
III.	INTRODUCTION.....	4
IV.	ARGUMENT.....	6
	A. Mr. James’s factual arguments MUST be accepted because it is not necessary for James to provide a Verbatim report of proceedings.....	6
	B. Mr. James’s legal arguments should be considered and trial courts rulings overturned because each of these issues are NOT controlled by settled law.....	7
	C. This court can not award attorney fees to Ms. Moffett because this appeal was previously found to not be frivolous.....	18
V.	CONCLUSION.....	18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Virginia v. Rives 100 U.S. 313 (1880).....	7,17
Burnham v. Superior Courts of California 110 S. Ct. 2105 (1990).....	8
Washington v. Glucksberg 521 US 702 (1997).....	10
Troxel v. Granville.....	12,13,18
In re Marriage of Kovacs, 121 Wn.2d at 802-10 854 P.2d 629(1993).....	14
In re Parentage of Schroeder, 106 Wn. App. 343, 348, 22 P.3d 1280 (2001).....	14
Pickler v. Pickler, 5 Wn. App. 627, 628-29, 489 P.2d 932 (1971).....	14
Horen v. Horen, 73 Wn.2d 455, 459, 438 P.2d 857.....	14
Joslin v. Joslin, 45 Wn.2d 357, 364, 274 P.2d 847 (1954).....	14

RULES AND REGULATIONS

RCW 26.09.187.....6,12,13,15,18

RCW 26.09.191.....16

RCW 26.10.....13

RCW 13.34.020.....14,15

RCW 26.44.020.....15

RCW 35.20.180.....17

APR 5(f) Oath of Attorney.....6,8,9,10,16,17

The Doctrine of Habeas Corpus.....10

U.S. Constitution Amendment 5.....11

U.S. Constitution Amendment 7.....4,11

U.S. Constitution Amendment 9.....12,20

U.S. Constitution Amendment 14.....10,11

Washington State Constitution Article 1 Section 2.....16

Washington State Constitution Article 1 Section 21.....16

Executive order 12953.....17

42 USC Section 1301.....17

42 usc section 654(7).....18

42 U.S.C. Sec. 651.....18

Subchapter XIX of 42 U.S. Code Chapter 7-Social Security.....17
